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Symbols

NOTE: Symbols refer to a plant's operations during December 1998. There may be some variation in other months.

Handlers

E — handlers with partially-excluded or wholly-excluded own farm milk
P-H — producer-handlers as defined in Section 1002.12 of the Orders

Plants

D — designated pool plants as defined in Section 1002.24 of the Orders
T — temporary pool plants as defined in Section 1002.28 of the Orders
N O — plants with no pool obligation

Milk Sources

O-F — milk produced on own farm
BTU — milk from bulk tank units
Plt — milk from other plants received in bulk form

X — type of milk source

Type of Plant

Tr. (Transferring Plant) — where milk is assembled for shipment in bulk form to other locations

Pr. (Processing Plant) — predominant operation is processing fluid milk products

Mf. (Manufacturing Plant)  —  predominant operation is making Class I, Il and llI-A products

X — plant's primary operation

# — plant with transferring of milk as a secondary operation that accounts for at least 10 percent of its total volume, provided

that it transfers at least 250,000 pounds (in bulk and/or packaged form)

* — plant with manufacturing as a secondary operation that accounts for at least 10 percent of its total volume




TABLE 1. PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER, DECEMBER 1998

OPERATING HANDLER

MILK SOURCE

PLANT TYPE

Name

No.

Sym.

Location

Sym.

Zone

O-F

BTU

Plt

Tr.

Pr.

Mf.

Armstrong, David F. (Sunset Dairy)

Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros. Dairy)
Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Clover Farms Dairy Company
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Dari-Del -- See: Manino, Rose
Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.

Eagle Brand Family Foods, Inc.

Edwards, Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C.
(Model Dairy Farm)

Elmhurst Dairy, Inc.

Emkay Trading Corp.

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.
Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Garelick Farms, Inc.

H. P. Hood, Inc.
Hermany Farms, Inc.

Whitesboro, NY D

Kingston, NY
Syracuse, NY

Reading, PA
Albany, NY
Arkport, NY
Binghamton, NY
La Fargeville, NY

Middlebury Center, PA

Wellsboro, PA
Gloversville, NY

New York, NY (Jamaica)
Arcade, NY

Wallington, NJ

Friendship, NY

East Greenbush, NY
Florence, NJ

Vernon, NY
New York, NY (Bronx)

211-220

76-80
231-240

111-120
131-140
276-280
151-160
301-310

231-240

231-240
176-180

1-10
326-330

1-10

301-310

131-140
51-60

226-230
1-10

X

X




Table 1. Plant Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER MILK SOURCE PLANT TYPE
Name No. Sym. Location . Sym. Zone O-F |BTU| PIt Tr. | Pr. | Mf.

Hershey Chocolate USA - Hershey, PA D NO 151-160 X X
A Division of Hershey Foods Corp.

Kraft General Foods, Inc. Canton, NY 326-330
North Lawrence, NY 341-350

Leprino Foods Company South Waverly, PA 191-200
Lewis County Dairy Corp. Lowville, NY (New Bremen) 261-270
Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc. Barto, PA 91-100

Manino, Rose (Dari-Del) Frankfort, NY 201-210
Marcus Dairy, Inc. Danbury, CT 41-50
McCadam Cheese Co, Inc. Chateaugay, NY 331-340
Meadowbrook Farms Dairy -- See:

Van Wie, Charles F.
Model Dairy Farm -- See:

Edwards, Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C.
Mohawk Dairy -- See: Z & R Corp.

Nicastro Farms, Inc. Frankfort, NY 201-210
(Riverside Farms)

Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc. East Northport, NY 1-10

Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc. Long Valley, NJ 31-40
Pollio Dairy Products, a division of Campbell, NY 231-240
Kraft General Foods, Inc.




Table 1. Plant Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER MILK SOURCE PLANT TYPE
Name No. Sym. Location . Sym. Zone O-F | BTU| Plt Tr. | Pr. | Mf.

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc. Canastota, NY 226-230 X X X

Readington Farms, Inc. Whitehouse, NJ 31-40 X
Riverside Farms -- See:

Nicastro Farms, Inc.
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc. Ancramdale, NY 91-100

Stewart's Processing Corp. Greenfield, NY 161-170
Sunnydale Farms, Inc. New York, NY (Brooklyn) 1-10
Sunset Dairy -- See:

Armstrong, David F.
Suprema Specialties, N.E. Inc. Ogdensburg, NY 331-340

Synakowski, Walter J. Remsen, NY 221-225
(Valley Side Farm)

Tuscan Dairy Farms - Union, NJ
Div. of Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P.

Valley Side Farm -- See:
Synakowski, Walter J.
Van Wie, Charles F. Clarksville, NY 141-150

(Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)
Worcester Creameries Corp. Roxbury, NY 131-140

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy) ' Amsterdam, NY 161-170
Zausner Foods Corp. New Holland, PA 126-130




TABLE 2. PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION, DECEMBER 1998

PLANT

OPERATING HANDLER

Location

No.

Sym.

Zone

Name

Albany, NY
Amsterdam, NY
Ancramdale, NY
Arcade, NY
Arkport, NY

Barto, PA
Binghamton, NY

Campbell, NY

Canastota, NY
Canton, NY
Chateaugay, NY
Clarksville, NY

Danbury, CT

East Greenbush, NY
East Northport, NY

Florence, NJ
Frankfort, NY
Frankfort, NY
Friendship, NY

Gloversville, NY
Greenfield, NY

Hershey, PA

T
T

131-140
161-170

91-100
326-330
276-280

91-100
151-160

231-240

226-230
326-330
331-340
141-150

41-50

131-140
1-10

51-60
201-210
201-210
301-310

176-180
161-170

151-160

Crowley Foods, Inc.

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc.
Emkay Trading Corp.
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc.
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Pollio Dairy Products, a division of
Kraft General Foods, Inc.
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.
Kraft General Foods, Inc.
McCadam Cheese Co, Inc.
Charles F. Van Wie (Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)

Marcus Dairy, Inc.

Garelick Farms, Inc.
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.

Garelick Farms, Inc.

Nicastro Farms, Inc. (Riverside Farms)
Rose Manino (Dari-Del)

Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C. Edwards (Model Dairy Farm)
Stewart's Processing Corp.

Hershey Chocolate USA - A Division of Hershey Foods Corp.




Table 2. Plant Listing by Location, December 1998 (continued)

PLANT OPERATING HANDLER
Location No. Sym. Zone Name

Kingston, NY D NO 76-80 Richard P. Boice (Boice Bros. Dairy)

La Fargeville, NY D NO 301-310 Crowley Foods, Inc.
Long Valley, NJ D NO 31-40 Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc.
Lowville, NY (New Bremen) TNO 261-270 Lewis County Dairy Corp.

Middlebury Center, PA D NO 231-240 Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.

New Holland, PA D NO 126-130 Zausner Foods Corp.
New York, NY (Bronx) 4 T NO 1-10 Hermany Farms, Inc.
New York, NY (Brooklyn) T NO 1-10 Sunnydale Farms, Inc.
New York, NY (Jamaica) T 1-10 Eimhurst Dairy, Inc.
North Lawrence, NY D 341-350 Kraft General Foods, Inc.

Ogdensburg, NY 331-340 Suprema Specialties, N. E. Inc.

Reading, PA 111-120 Clover Farms Dairy Company
Remsen, NY 221-225 Walter J. Synakowski (Valley Side Farm)
Roxbury, NY 131-140 Worcester Creameries Corp.

South Waverly, PA 191-200  Leprino Foods Company
Syracuse, NY 231-240 Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Union, NJ 1-10 Tuscan Dairy Farms - Div. of Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P.
Vernon, NY 226-230 H. P. Hood, Inc.

Wallington, NJ 1-10 Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.
Wellsboro, PA 231-240 Eagle Brand Family Foods, Inc.

Whitehouse, NJ 31-40 Readington Farms, Inc.

Whitesboro, NY 211-220 David F. Armstrong (Sunset Dairy)




TABLE 3. BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER, DECEMBER 1998

OPERATING HANDLER BULK TANK UNIT
Name No. Mailing Address . Name

Ahava Dairy Products Corp. 018  Lowville, NY Lowville, NY
Allied Federated Co-ops, Inc. 152  Canton, NY Canton, NY
. Cecil, MD
Down State, NY
Finger Lakes, NY
Southern Tier, NY

Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros. Dairy) Kingston, NY Lake Katrine, NY
Byrne Dairy, Inc. Syracuse, NY Syracuse, NY #1

Clover Farms Dairy Company Reading, PA Reading, PA

Crowley Foods, Inc. Binghamton, NY Albany, NY
Albany, NY #2
Arkport, NY
Binghamton, NY
Binghamton, NY #2
La Fargeville, NY

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. Strongsville, OH Blair Bedford, PA
Chestnut Hill, PA #2
Coventry, NY *
Deposit, NY
Eaton, NY
Evergreen, PA
Fillmore, NY
Fraser, NY
Herkimer, NY
Holland Patent, NY
Honesdale, PA
Johanna, NJ
Johnson, NY




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER BULK TANK UNIT
Name No. Mailing Address : Name

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. 136  Strongsville, OH St. Regis, NY
Stillwater, PA
Stone Ridge, NY
Sullivan, NY
Waverly, NY

Dairylea Cooperative Inc. Syracuse, NY Cuba, NY
DeWitt, NY

Orange County, NY
Pearl River, NY
Syracuse, NY

East Smithfield Farms, a division of New Holland, PA Lancaster County, PA
Zausner Foods Corp.

Fairdale Farms, Inc. Franklin, MA Pownal, VT
Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Wallington, NJ Altoona, PA #4
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc. Deposit, NY #7
Lancaster, PA
Slate Hill, NY #6
Wallington, NJ
Friendship Dairies, Inc. Maspeth, NY Friendship, NY #1

Garelick Farms, Inc. Franklin, MA East Greenbush, NY (partial)
Kingsbury, NY
Oneida, NY

Kreider Dairy Farms, Inc. Manheim, PA Manheim, PA

Land O' Lakes, Inc. Southampton, PA Christiana, PA
Southampton, PA




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

BULK TANK UNIT

Name No. Mailing Address

Name

Manino, Rose (Dari-Del) 293  Frankfort, NY
Marcus Dairy, Inc. 341 Danbury, CT

Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers Reston, VA
Cooperative Association, Inc.

Middlebury CoOperative Milk Little Marsh, PA
Producers Association

National Farmers Organization Amsterdam, NY

Oneida-Lewis Milk Producers West Leyden, NY
Cooperative, Inc.

Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc. Long Valley, NJ
Pollio Dairy Products, a division of Campbell, NY
Kraft General Foods, Inc.

Frankfort, NY

Danbury, CT #11

Northern Hudson Valley, NY #24
Otsego County, NY #22
Southern Hudson Valley, NY #23
Sullivan County, NY #21
Reading, PA

Middlebury Center--Tioga, PA
Western, NY

Allegany-Steuben, NY
Bradford County, PA
Lancaster, PA

Lewisburg, PA

St. Lawrence, NY

Saratoga Springs, NY (partial)
West Winfield, NY

Lewis County, NY

Lookout, PA

Campbell, NY

Campbell, NY #4

Canadaigua, NY #8

Howard, NY #6
Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #5
Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #9




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

BULK TANK UNIT

Name

No.

Mailing Address

Name

Pollio Dairy Products, a division of
Kraft General Foods, Inc. (continued)

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

Readington Farms, Inc.

Steamburg Milk Producers Cooperative
Association, Inc.

Stewart's Processing Corp.

Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Way-Har Farms

Worcester Creameries Corporation

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)

901

Campbell, NY

Jamaica, NY

Whitehouse, NJ

c/o Dairylea Cooperative Inc. -
Syracuse, NY

Saratoga Springs, NY

Brooklyn, NY

Bernville, PA

Jamaica, NY

Amsterdam, NY

Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #10
Tioga, PA

Watkins, NY-BTU #2

Wayland, NY #7

Madison, NY

Meshoppen, PA #1
Meshoppen, PA #2
Whitehouse Station, NJ
Williamsport, PA

Otto, NY

Saratoga Springs, NY
Bradford County, PA
Owasco Valley, NY

Bernville, PA

Roxbury, NY #2 (MD)
Worcester, NY

Amsterdam, NY--Fulmont







